HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ___

Introduced	by:	Turner	

A HOUSE RESOLUTION congratulating Taylor University for being named an NAIA Champions of Character Five Star institution.

Whereas, Taylor University has been named an NAIA Champions of Character Five Star Institution for the 2012-2013 academic year;

Whereas, NAIA institutions earn marks on the NAIA's Champions of Character Scorecard used to measure each institution's commitment to the NAIA Champions of Character program;

Whereas, Points are earned in five key areas: character training, conduct in competition, character recognition, academic focus, and character promotion;

Whereas, Taylor University earned high marks on the Champions of Character Scorecard;

20142499

2014



Whereas, Although a total of 217 schools were named Five Star Champions of Character institutions for 2012-2013, Taylor University is one of only 23 institutions to be recognized as Champions of Character Institutions (2002-09) and Champions of Character Five Star Institutions (2010-13) every year since the creation of the award; and

Whereas, Outstanding academic institutions deserve special recognition: Therefore,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana:

1	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
2	congratulates Taylor University on its selection as a 2012-2013 NAIA
3	Champions of Character Five Star Institution.
4	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of

5

6

SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit copies of this resolution to Taylor University President Dr. Eugene B. Habecker.

20142499



HR 1557/DI 84 2014